Name

Cooper, Walter C
Weishaar, John M
Tarpley, Beverly
Anderson, Harold
Steen, Carolena
Smith, Lori A

Cassidy, Michael K
Webster, Patrick
Jackson, Karen A
Morin, Natalie J
Paugh, Eric E
Tabeling, Chris S
Casias, Kallene M
Reintsema, Robin L
Roberts, Kristopher D
Watkins, Gregory G
Fortenberry, Donald James
Reitinger, Patricia D
Nelson, Rychie E
Centeno, Pamela Ana
Wangelin, Ernest P
Bilbrey, Carol J

Cole, Cecelia J

Shaw Ill, Howard C.

Avg Wage = 45,000

Title

Superintendent

Principal

Assistant Superintendent for Instructiol
Director of Information Technology
Director

Principal

Coordinator of Instructional Technolog
Principal

Principal

Director of Business Services
Principal

Assistant Principal

Principal

Principal

Athletic Director

Assistant Principal

Assistant Principal

Coordinator, Special Education
Media Specialist

Teacher

Facilities Director

Psychologist

Teacher

Teacher

Median Home = 217,000

Salary

$162,700
$128,285
$117,285
$112,959
$106,124
$102,041
$99,968
$95,333
$94,633
$93,486
$92,533
$91,821
$91,233
$87,833
$86,721
$85,745
$81,694
$72,908
$71,562
$70,232
$68,313
$67,702
$66,892
$66,892

Unemp =9.9%

Estimated Annual
Pension*

$122,025
$96,214
$87,964
$84,719
$79,593
$76,531
$74,976
$71,500
$70,975
$70,115
$69,400
$68,866
$68,425
$65,875
$65,041
$64,309
$61,271
$54,681
$53,672
$52,674
$51,235
$50,777
$50,169
$50,169

*TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would be
if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is
calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at

age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).

Published by Taxpayers United of America | www.taxpayersunited.org A f

Copyright © Taxpayers United of America. All rights reserved.

Cheyenne Mountain School Dist. 12 Gov. Employees Top 25 Est.Pensions

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$3,904,800
$3,078,840
$2,814,840
$2,711,016
$2,546,976
$2,448,984
$2,399,232
$2,287,992
$2,271,192
$2,243,664
$2,220,792
$2,203,704
$2,189,592
$2,107,992
$2,081,304
$2,057,880
$1,960,662
$1,749,792
$1,717,488
$1,685,568
$1,639,512
$1,624,848
$1,605,408
$1,605,408



