Cheyenne Mountain School Dist. 12 Gov. Employees Top 25 Est.Pensions

Name	Title	Salary	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
Cooper, Walter C	Superintendent	\$162,700	\$122,025	\$3,904,800
Weishaar, John M	Principal	\$128,285	\$96,214	\$3,078,840
Tarpley, Beverly	Assistant Superintendent for Instruction	\$117,285	\$87,964	\$2,814,840
Anderson, Harold	Director of Information Technology	\$112,959	\$84,719	\$2,711,016
Steen, Carolena	Director	\$106,124	\$79,593	\$2,546,976
Smith, Lori A	Principal	\$102,041	\$76,531	\$2,448,984
Cassidy, Michael K	Coordinator of Instructional Technology	\$99,968	\$74,976	\$2,399,232
Webster, Patrick	Principal	\$95,333	\$71,500	\$2,287,992
Jackson, Karen A	Principal	\$94,633	\$70,975	\$2,271,192
Morin, Natalie J	Director of Business Services	\$93,486	\$70,115	\$2,243,664
Paugh, Eric E	Principal	\$92,533	\$69,400	\$2,220,792
Tabeling, Chris S	Assistant Principal	\$91,821	\$68,866	\$2,203,704
Casias, Kallene M	Principal	\$91,233	\$68,425	\$2,189,592
Reintsema, Robin L	Principal	\$87,833	\$65,875	\$2,107,992
Roberts, Kristopher D	Athletic Director	\$86,721	\$65,041	\$2,081,304
Watkins, Gregory G	Assistant Principal	\$85,745	\$64,309	\$2,057,880
Fortenberry, Donald James	Assistant Principal	\$81,694	\$61,271	\$1,960,662
Reitinger, Patricia D	Coordinator, Special Education	\$72,908	\$54,681	\$1,749,792
Nelson, Rychie E	Media Specialist	\$71,562	\$53,672	\$1,717,488
Centeno, Pamela Ana	Teacher	\$70,232	\$52,674	\$1,685,568
Wangelin, Ernest P	Facilities Director	\$68,313	\$51,235	\$1,639,512
Bilbrey, Carol J	Psychologist	\$67,702	\$50,777	\$1,624,848
Cole, Cecelia J	Teacher	\$66,892	\$50,169	\$1,605,408
Shaw III, Howard C.	Teacher	\$66,892	\$50,169	\$1,605,408

^{*}TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).

Unemp = 9.9%

Median Home = 217,000

Avg Wage = 45,000

